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2017 final budget almost reached $8.0 billion

6,409

7,310

7,963

Original - 66th ExCom Revised - 67th ExCom Final - 31 December 2017

In millions US$ 

Supplementary budgets    832
Budget reductions           -179
Net increase                     653      

+653
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Supplementary budgets of $832.1m were issued in 2017
In millions US$ 

Burundi, $33
Central Mediterranean, 

$57

Democratic Republic of 
Congo, $34

Myanmar*, $54

Nigeria, $50

Somalia, $85

South Sudan, 
$373

Syria, $146
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Total Funds Available
In millions US$

412 444

3,902 3,840

41
4356 185

2016 final 2017 preliminary

4,5124,411

Voluntary Contributions (-1.6%)

Carryover previous year

Regular Budget

Other Income
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Expenditure increases mainly in Africa and Europe regions 
In millions US$ 

1,392 

1,217 

289 

497 

86 

366 

232 

8 

1,194 
1,311 

376 
449 

73 

338 
222 

7 

Africa Middle East and
North Africa

Asia and the
Pacific

Europe The Americas Global
Programmes

Headquarters JPO

2017 - provisional
2016 - final

Expenditure*: 4.087bn (Implementation 90.6%)
Expenditure - 3.967bn (Implementation 89.9%)
Increase        120.8m

+17% -7% -23% +11% +18% +9% +5% +16%
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Largest expenditure increase in Pillar 1 – global refugee programme
In millions US$ 

3,402 

33 99 

554 

3,222 

32 68 

645 

Pillar 1 Pillar 2 Pillar 3 Pillar 4

2017 - provisional
2016 - final

+6% -14%+47%+1%
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2018 budget stands at $8.3 billion as at 6th March 
In millions US$ 

7,508

7,996

8,275

Original Budget Budget at 31 January 2018 Budget at 6 March 2018

+Supplementary 
Budgets 487

Democratic Republic 
of Congo 68
Myanmar          25
South Sudan    93
Syria 259
Venezuela       43

+Supplementary 
Budgets 487

Democratic Republic 
of Congo 68
Myanmar          25
South Sudan    93
Syria 259
Venezuela       43

+Supplementary 
Budgets 279

Central 
Mediterranean   96
Myanmar         183

+Supplementary 
Budgets 279

Central 
Mediterranean   96
Myanmar         183



Thank you


